UNITED STATES
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20555-0001
Mr. Mark E. Reddemann
Chief Executive Officer
Energy Northwest
P.O. Box 968 (Mail Drop 1023)
Richland, WA 99352-0968

-4-
force among the BWR fleet to demonstrate that the associated vessel failure probability for the
normal operation is still consistent with the NRC safety goal, thus supporting the proposed
revision of the five evaluation criteria. The SE for the BWRVIP-241 report accepted the
proposed revision of the five evaluation criteria in the BWRVIP-108 report.
3.2 The Licensee's Request for Alternative
ASME Code Class 1 Components Affected
Table 1
Identification Code Item
Number Description Category Number
N1-0 RRC NOZZLE TO VESSEL WELD @ 0 Deg 8-D 83.90
N1-0-IR RRC NOZZLE INNER RADIUS @ 0 Deg 8-D 83.100
N1-180 RRC NOZZLE TO VESSEL WELD @ 180 Deg 8-D 83.90
N1-180-IR RRC NOZZLE INNER RADIUS@ 180 Deg 8-D 83.100
N2-30 RRC NOZZLE TO VESSEL WELD @ 30 Deg 8-D 83.90
N2-30-IR RRC NOZZLE INNER RADIUS@ 30 Deg 8-D 83.100
N2-60 RRC NOZZLE TO VESSEL WELD @ 60 Deg 8-D 83.90
N2-60-IR RRC NOZZLE INNER RADIUS @ 60 Deg 8-D 83.100
N2-90 RRC NOZZLE TO VESSEL WELD @ 90 Deg 8-D 83.90
N2-90-IR RRC NOZZLE INNER RADIUS @ 90 Deg 8-D 83.100
N2-120 RRC NOZZLE TO VESSEL WELD @ 120 Deg 8-D 83.90
N2-120-IR RRC NOZZLE INNER RADIUS@ 120 Deg 8-D 83.100
N2-150 RRC NOZZLE TO VESSEL WELD @ 150 Deg 8-D 83.90
N2-150-IR RRC NOZZLE INNER RADIUS@ 150 Deg 8-D 83.100
N2-210 RRC NOZZLE TO VESSEL WELD@210 Deg 8-D 83.90
N2-210-IR RRC NOZZLE INNER RADIUS@ 210 Deg 8-D 83.100
N2-240 RRC NOZZLE TO VESSEL WELD @ 240 Deg 8-D 83.90
N2-240-IR RRC NOZZLE INNER RADIUS @ 240 Deg 8-D 83.100
N2-270 RRC NOZZLE TO VESSEL WELD @ 270 Deg 8-D 83.90
N2-270-IR RRC NOZZLE INNER RADIUS @ 270 Deg B-D 83.100
N2-300 RRC NOZZLE TO VESSEL WELD @ 300 Deg 8-D 83.90
N2-300-IR RRC NOZZLE INNER RADIUS @ 300 Deg 8-D 83.100
N2-330 RRC NOZZLE TO VESSEL WELD @ 330 Deg 8-D 83.90
N2-330-IR RRC NOZZLE INNER RADIUS @ 330 Deg 8-D 83.100
RRC: Reactor Recirculation
Code Category 8-D: "Full Penetration Welded Nozzles in Vessels"
Item Number 83.90: "Nozzle-to-Vessel Welds"
Item Number 83.100: "Nozzle Inside Radius Section"